(“GLSB”) in respect of proposed redevelopment of the sewage treatment plant 
site on Lots 48664 and 48665 in Sri Hartamas, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala 
Lumpur (Project 1 - Sewage Treatment Plant - MBR) (hereinafter referred to as 
“Contract”). 

The total contract value for the Contract is Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred Fifty 
Five Million Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only (RM155,012,250.00).  

The Contract shall complete within thirty six (36) months from the date of 
commencement which will be notified in due course by GLSB. 

2. DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACT 

The Contract covers the Design and Build (DB) of Membrane Biological